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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair Raceway  

Date     Monday, 20 October 2025 Post Time 17:50 

Weather   Clear 9 C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  115 

Mutual Handle $305,243 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Gary Patterson Robert Reid Jr. 

Chris Baillargeon is training. 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Dr. C. Robson is the Vet on duty. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Inquiry X2. 
1st Inquiry reviewed the break at the start by #7 Jayport Muscle Up. #7 was inside the 
fair start pole. 
Video https://youtu.be/KHx1C6h47Y4 
 
2nd Inquiry. Reviewed the break in the first turn by #4 Shock Factor (4th), no violations. 
Video https://youtu.be/VJgnJgK6Ykw 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Clear 
 

  



  Page 2 
Race 5 Inquiry at the 3/8. #3 Southview Abraham (A. Moore) was visibly bearing in and 
did go inside 2 consecutive pylons. #5 finished 5th and was placed 6th (lapped on at the 
finish) by #7 Jeanie T. 
Video https://youtu.be/f6AA8BIAy0U 
 
Race 6 Inquiry X2. 
1st Inquiry reviewed the break by #8 Eartha K (Thiessen) in the stretch. #8 finished 5th 
and was placed 8th for failing to continuously lose ground while off stride. 
Video https://youtu.be/Ku1pEbgmxkE 
 
2nd Inquiry. #6 Pook (T. Smith) was inside more than 3 consecutive pylons past the ¾. 
#6 finished 3rd and was placed last.  
Video  https://youtu.be/2nmq49q5VXg 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Inquiry at the 3/8. #1 Southview Aviator (B. Moore) was inside 2 consecutive 
pylons. #1 was lapped on at the finish by #5 Dealin Duble. #1 finished 1st and placed 
2nd. 
Video https://youtu.be/FlBppcmYmKM 
 
Andy Moore was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19. Monetary penalty of $100. 
Ruling # 3416510. 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 Clear 
 
 


